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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 18th October, 2017
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

17835

91724

119263

121451

140051

152092

167062

201484

239182

246879

247687

248773

249334

280083

282726

282728

291858

299598

300603

302691

306664

309568

310389

329725

340353

348568

359279

359620

362492

367914

376514

383681

388655

395528

403336

413171

421602

426243

433063

444227

444704

446954

459662

469776

476133

476209

479226

479330

488126

489925

489943

493247

503009

MANSARD LIMITED

DAKRON PAPER LIMITED

CRANNAX LIMITED

HARSWORTH LIMITED

ALAN O'SULLIVAN 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BLACKROCK BUSINESS PARK 
LIMITED

SERVISAIR NOMINEES SERVICES 
LIMITED

AISLING IRELAND LIMITED

KILLDEED LIMITED

RAJADORA LIMITED

MALINGROVE LIMITED

MAUDS ICE CREAMS' LIMITED

NUTLEY PROMOTIONS LIMITED

CORAL PETROLEUM LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE 
HANDLING (DUBLIN) LIMITED

TRADING SPACES LIMITED

MICHAEL HERLIHY LIMITED

CALTECH DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

BOBS BARS LIMITED

COLUM CILLE FOUNDATION OF 
BALLYMAGROARTY LIMITED

CAPITAL BARS LIMITED

THE JAMESON HOTEL LIMITED

BALLYMUN FAMILY RESOURCE 
CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

JEL PROJECT & CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

PRESCOTT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

KBM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

LLOYDS FINANCIAL LIMITED

I.T. COMPLETE LIMITED

TEG CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

DISTINGUISHED HOMES LIMITED

BULBERT & RUTTLEDGE 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

THE CARNDONAGH GYM LIMITED

ROCKSIDE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

T. H. MANAGEMENT LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE 
HANDLING (CORK) LIMITED

HOST CHINESE TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

SION ROAD INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

EUROHOUSE INTERIORS LIMITED

M & M HALL ADMINISTRATION 
SERVICES LIMITED

CAMPBELL PR LIMITED

MARTIN HEYRAUD LIMITED

HEAVEY'S SUPERMARKET LIMITED

CDF PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

PROPARK LIMITED

SUPER KING FOODS LIMITED

NEXUS CLIENT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

ATHLONE MOBILE CRANE HIRE 
LIMITED

TROY SALES LIMITED

KELLSGRANGE RESIDENTIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

ODOURBUSTER IRELAND LIMITED

HOLLAND CONSTRUCTION & 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

EDWARD O' CONNELL 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

MOTORPLEX LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

503094

503864

504100

504336

507964

507967

515648

515920

516104

516386

516724

529681

529692

529696

530071

530424

530895

532141

533509

534726

536568

537429

546743

549295

572536

574496

574506

574578

574608

574611

574628

574633

574647

PBOC LIMITED

C & T STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

HLS LOCUM SERVICES UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

WORKSPACE CREATION LIMITED

CONNECTION POINT LIMITED

CL PROFESSIONAL SKINCARE 
LIMITED

NUJMIJ LIMITED

BEIRUT EXPRESS LIMITED

JEFREM LIMITED

JJ TYNAN BREWING LIMITED

CYLLENE LIMITED

TP LOAN ACQUISITIONS LIMITED

GOURMET CONNECTION LIMITED

SÁSTA FITNESS (DUBLIN) LIMITED

HMGA LIMITED

INDIVIDUALITY GOLF TRAVEL 
LIMITED

THE LARDER CHEF LIMITED

CIRCUS CATERING LIMITED

GADGETS DIRECT LIMITED

BPOS ENG LIMITED

WRAPGLEN LIMITED

INTERPERSONAL TRAINING 
LIMITED

MIDLETON MARKETING AND 
CHRISTMAS LIGHTS PARTNERSHIP 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

THE MAGIC TV BOX LIMITED

LOCUS ENSURE LIMITED

DAVID MCKENNA PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE LIMITED

ALIMAO TRADER LIMITED

WENDLO LIMITED

KML PLANT HIRE LIMITED

GET HUNGARY LIMITED

AMMAR WATFA LIMITED

ALPHA BETA NETWORK 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

GOLDEN GLOBE GREEN ENERGY 
LIMITED
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