



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/J/21647

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 18th October, 2017
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOLLOWING COMPANIES W COMPANIES ARE HEREBY D	ERE STRUCK OFF THE REGIS	(1) OF THE COMPANIES TER ON THE DATE SET O	ACT 2014 THAT THE NAMES (UT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, A	OF THE ND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
17835	MANSARD LIMITED	13-OCT-17	359620	I.T. COMPLETE LIMITED	13-OCT-17
91724	DAKRON PAPER LIMITED	13-OCT-17	362492	TEG CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	13-OCT-17
119263	CRANNAX LIMITED	13-OCT-17	367914	DISTINGUISHED HOMES LIMITED	13-OCT-17
121451	HARSWORTH LIMITED	13-OCT-17	376514	BULBERT & RUTTLEDGE	13-OCT-17
140051	ALAN O'SULLIVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	13-OCT-17	17	CONSULTANTS LIMITED	
152092	BLACKROCK BUSINESS PARK LIMITED	13-OCT-17	383681 388655	THE CARNDONAGH GYM LIMITED ROCKSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	13-OCT-17 13-OCT-17
167062	SERVISAIR NOMINEES SERVICES LIMITED	13-OCT-17	395528	T. H. MANAGEMENT LIMITED	13-OCT-17
201484	AISLING IRELAND LIMITED	13-OCT-17	403336	INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE HANDLING (CORK) LIMITED	13-OCT-17
239182	KILLDEED LIMITED	13-OCT-17	413171	HOST CHINESE TAKEAWAY LIMITED	13-OCT-17
246879 247687	RAJADORA LIMITED MALINGROVE LIMITED	13-OCT-17	421602	SION ROAD INVESTMENTS	13-OCT-17
248773	MAUDS ICE CREAMS' LIMITED	13-OCT-17	426243	LIMITED EUROHOUSE INTERIORS LIMITED	13-OCT-17
249334	NUTLEY PROMOTIONS LIMITED	13-OCT-17	433063	M & M HALL ADMINISTRATION	13-OCT-17
280083	CORAL PETROLEUM LIMITED	13-OCT-17	444227	SERVICES LIMITED CAMPBELL PR LIMITED	13-OCT-17
282726	INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE HANDLING (DUBLIN) LIMITED	13-OCT-17		MARTIN HEYRAUD LIMITED	13-OCT-17
282728	TRADING SPACES LIMITED	13-OCT-17	446954	HEAVEY'S SUPERMARKET LIMITED	13-OCT-17
291858	MICHAEL HERLIHY LIMITED	13-OCT-17	459662	CDF PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT	13-OCT-17
299598	CALTECH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	13-OCT-17	469776	PROPARK LIMITED	13-OCT-17
300603	BOBS BARS LIMITED	13-OCT-17	476133	SUPER KING FOODS LIMITED	13-OCT-17
302691	COLUM CILLE FOUNDATION OF BALLYMAGROARTY LIMITED	13-OCT-17	476209	NEXUS CLIENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-OCT-17
306664	CAPITAL BARS LIMITED	13-OCT-17	479226	ATHLONE MOBILE CRANE HIRE LIMITED	13-OCT-17
309568	THE JAMESON HOTEL LIMITED	13-OCT-17	479330	TROY SALES LIMITED	13-OCT-17
310389	BALLYMUN FAMILY RESOURCE CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13-OCT-17	488126	KELLSGRANGE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES LIMITED	13-OCT-17
329725	JEL PROJECT & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT (IRELAND)	13-OCT-17	489925	ODOURBUSTER IRELAND LIMITED	13-OCT-17
340353	LIMITED PRESCOTT INVESTMENTS LIMITED	13-OCT-17	489943	HOLLAND CONSTRUCTION & PROJECT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	13-OCT-17
348568	KBM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	13-OCT-17	493247	EDWARD O' CONNELL	13-OCT-17
359279	LLOYDS FINANCIAL LIMITED	13-OCT-17	503009	CONSULTANCY LIMITED MOTORPLEX LIMITED	13-OCT-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number		Struck Off
503094	PBOC LIMITED	13-OCT-17	574608	KML PLANT HIRE LIMITED	13-OCT-17
503864	C & T STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	13-OCT-17	574611	GET HUNGARY LIMITED	13-OCT-17
504100			574628	AMMAR WATFA LIMITED	13-OCT-17
504336	WORKSPACE CREATION LIMITED	13-OCT-17	574633	ALPHA BETA NETWORK SOLUTIONS LIMITED	13-001-17
507964	CONNECTION POINT LIMITED	13-OCT-17	574647	GOLDEN GLOBE GREEN ENERGY LIMITED	13-OCT-17
507967	CL PROFESSIONAL SKINCARE LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
515648	NUJMIJ LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
515920	BEIRUT EXPRESS LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
516104	JEFREM LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
516386	JJ TYNAN BREWING LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
516724	CYLLENE LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
529681	TP LOAN ACQUISITIONS LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
529692	GOURMET CONNECTION LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
529696	SÁSTA FITNESS (DUBLIN) LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
530071	HMGA LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
530424	INDIVIDUALITY GOLF TRAVEL LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
530895	THE LARDER CHEF LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
532141	CIRCUS CATERING LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
533509	GADGETS DIRECT LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
534726	BPOS ENG LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
536568	WRAPGLEN LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
537429	INTERPERSONAL TRAINING LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
546743	MIDLETON MARKETING AND CHRISTMAS LIGHTS PARTNERSHIP COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	13-OCT-17			
549295	THE MAGIC TV BOX LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
572536	LOCUS ENSURE LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
574496	DAVID MCKENNA PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
574506	ALIMAO TRADER LIMITED	13-OCT-17			
574578	WENDLO LIMITED	13-OCT-17			